07-11-2003

	494182 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UreSil LP Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Tyco Healthcare Group LP Internal Address: Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue City: _Norwalk State: _CT_Zip: _06856 Individual(s) citizenship Association
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 21-0550 JUN 2003
City: Norwalk State: CT Zip:06856	The second secon
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Douglas E. Denninger Reg. No. 31,752 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including con	June /9, 2003 Signature Date Per sheet, attachments, and document:
V3 FLUUPER VVVVVED EIVJJV 1700VF7 Commissioner of Patent & 1	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS effective the 23^M day of December, 2002 by and between UreSil LP, a Delaware limited partnership with a principal place of business at 5418 W. Touhy Avenue, Skokie, Illinois 60088 ("Assignor") and Tyco Healthcare Group LP, having its principal place of business at 150 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee has agreed to purchase the trademark, "Vascu-Flo", of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest to and is the sole exclusive owner of the Trademark "Vascu-Flo", incorporated herein (the "Trademark") and all registrations, applications, both foreign and domestic, and good will represented by the Trademark;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, interest and the good will represented by the Trademark, including the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, it's territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, all registrations, world-wide applications and the good will represented by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

UreSil LP.

Зу:

Name: L

MELI

DECIMPINAL

OFFICER

	STATE OF Illinia)					
	STATE OF <u>fluxis</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>look</u>					
	On this 23 hday of December, 2002, before me personally came her Melinghyn					
A	to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the life of the foregoing					
u,	instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of					
	such corporation. $\mathcal{L} \cdot \mathcal{L} \cdot L$					
	OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA LESLIE Notary Public					
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires:					
	MT COMMISSION EN					
	Agreed and accepted by Assignee					
	Tyco Healthcare Group LP					
	- 1 H					
	By: () ()					
	Name: Alan R. Carlton Title: Assistant Secretary					
_	Assistant Secretary					
	STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u>)) SS: Norwalk COUNTY OF <u>Fairfield</u>)					
	On this 23rd day of December , 2002, before me personally came Alan R. Carlton, to					
	me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is an Officer of the Assignee, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing					
	instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument					
	Alanda Od alen					
	Notary Public					
	My Commission Expires:					

YOLANDA S. HERR NOTARY PUBLIC

15V COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/31/2003

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	<u>Application</u>	Registration
		<u>Number</u>	<u>Number</u>
VASCU-FLO	Spain	1764534	1764534
VASCU-FLO	United Kingdom	1487686	1487686
VASCU-FLO	United States	74/303856	1788027

RECORDED: 06/20/2003